Amend CSSB 1427 (senate committee printing), as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in amended Section 19.001(2), Agriculture Code (page 1, line 34), strike "or into".
- (2) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Section 19.0041(c), Agriculture Code (page 2, line 20), strike "or into".
- (3) In SECTION 6 of the bill, in amended Section 19.006(3), Agriculture Code (page 2, line 43), strike "into" and substitute "in".
- (4) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Section 19.008(b), Agriculture Code (page 3, line 33), strike "or into".
- (5) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in added Section 19.011(a-1), Agriculture Code (page 4, line 5), strike "or into".
- (6) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in amended Section 19.012(a)(3), Agriculture Code (page 4, line 43), strike "or into".
- (7) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in amended Section 19.012(a)(5), Agriculture Code (page 4, line 51), strike "into" and substitute "in".
- (8) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in amended Section 19.014(4), Agriculture Code (page 5, lines 21 through 22), strike "or into".
- (9) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in amended Section 19.014(6), Agriculture Code (page 5, line 29), strike "into" and substitute "in".